502812688 05/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2859282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANS-JUERGEN SCHMITT	09/13/2013
FELIX HERMANN	09/17/2013
DOMINIK BEIERL	09/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. ING. H.C. F. PORSCHE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	PORSCHEPLATZ
City:	STUTTGART
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-70435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7871107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 9549251100

Email: jstemer@patentusa.com

LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2445 HOLLYWOOD BLVD.

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: POR-BI 82 NAME OF SUBMITTER: WERNER H. STEMER SIGNATURE: /Werner H. Stemer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/16/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=US7,871,107-assig#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032915 FRAME: 0399 Patent No.: US 7,871,107 B2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation doing business at Stuttgart, Germany is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,871,107 B2, dated January 18, 2011, entitled

ROLLOVER PROTECTION DEVICE

and the invention therein described and claimed:

WHEREAS, HANS-JÜRGEN SCHMITT residing at Mühlacker, Germany, FELIX HERMANN, residing at Leonberg, Germany and DOMINIK BEIERL residing at Korntal-Muenchingen, Germany (currently added as co-inventors to the above-identified patent) herewith assign the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,871,107 B2 to Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, HANS-JÜRGEN SCHMITT, FELIX HERMANN and DOMINIK BEIERL have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto DR. ING. H.C. F. PORSCHE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the abovementioned Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by DR. ING. H.C. F. PORSCHE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Hans-Jürgen Schmitt, Felix Hermann and Dominik Beierl, had this assignment and sale not been made.

PH 13/9/13	Home Jirger Salw.	.#_ (L.S.)	12.03.201
Witness	Hans Jürgen Schmitt	44400	Date
Still 1213103	The Man	(L.S.)	17.07 2013
Witness	Felix Hermann		Date
BLL 12.00.10	Degan Bri.	(L.S.)	23.02 13
Witness	Domínik Béierl		Date

PATENT REEL: 032915 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 05/16/2014